

Join us for a luncheon to create awareness and help stop domestic violence in Miami-Dade County

> Thursday, January 23rd, 2025 11 a.m. to 1 p.m.

A special thanks to Miami-Dade State Attorney Katherine Fernandez Rundle Who will be introducing Denise Brown Activist against Domestic Violence & sister of Nicole Brown Simpson



Tickets: \$125 sponsorships available Miami Woman's Club 1737 N. Bayshore Drive Miami, Florida



Sponsorship Opportunities:

Presenting Sponsor: \$25,000

Two tables of ten, priority seating, VIP reception with Denise Brown, highlighted on invitations and signage at the event.

\$10,000:

One table of ten, priority seating, VIP reception with Denise Brown, listed on invitation and signage at event.

\$5,000:

One table of ten, VIP reception with Denise Brown, listed on invitation and signage at event.

₹\$2,500:

Half table, listed on invitation and signage at the event.

\$1,000:

Three tickets, listed on invitation and signage at the event.



Denise Brown

Denise Brown is a passionate activist dedicated to raising awareness about domestic violence. Following the tragic loss of her sister, Nicole, and the high-profile case involving Nicole's ex-husband, 0.J. Simpson. Denise has made it her life's mission to combat domestic violence. She has worked tirelessly to advocate for legislative solutions and has traveled across the United States to share her message and experiences. Through her unwavering commitment, Denise continues to be a powerful voice in the fight against domestic violence.



About WINGS

Mission:

The mission of WINGS Program, Inc. is to provide housing, integrated services, education and advocacy to end domestic violence.

Vision:

WINGS Program, Inc. will help create a society in which every domestic violence survivor has a voice and the resources to break the cycle of domestic violence.

Philosophy:

We believe that everyone has the potential and strength to overcome difficult life circumstances and to accomplish goals that will lead to an enhanced quality of life.

We are committed to treating each adult and child in a respectful and compassionate manner while valuing the unique qualities and needs of each individual and family.

We provide high-quality facilities, intensive client support, and integrated continuum of housing and services. We employ safety planning and a Trauma Informed Care model across all of our services.

Diversity and Inclusion:

WINGS Program, Inc. understands that Diversity and Inclusion are a vital part of our mission. Together we will continue to foster an inclusive culture that supports, values, connects and honors the diverse voices and needs of our employees, clients, board and volunteers, donors and customers, and partners.